
PALMS - BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS 

Tricia Mazik, President – 814.297.7809, mazikccd@gmail.com 

Nick Spinelli, Pesident Elect – 570.226.3865, nick@wallenpaupackwatershed.org 

Brian Pilarcik, Past President – 814.763.5269, brian@crawfordconservation.org 

Gretchen Schatschneider, Treasurer – 215.345.7577, gretchenschats@bucksccd.org 

Joseph Hudson, Secretary – 814.825.6403, jhudson@erieconservation.com 

 

REGIONAL DIRECTORS 

Bob Schindler, Eastern – 908.310.9037, bschindler@solitudelake.com 

Josh Burnside, Eastern – 302.670.5199, burnsidejd4711@gmail.com 

Nick Decker, Central – 717.772.0242, ndecker@pa.gov 

Marty Miesko, Central – 570.689.5590, marty@natureworkscwa.com 

Tim Hummel, Western – 814.676.2832, thummelvcd@gmail.com 

Milt Ostrofsky, Western – 814.332.2384, mostrofs@allegheny.edu 

 


